GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT DISPUR ::: GUWAHATI – 6

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM NOTIFICATION

Date Dispur the 13th April, 2023

- No. E File-270753/22: In the interest of public service Dr. Dibyajit Bora, M&HO-I, BP Civil Hospital, Nagaon is hereby transferred and posted as M&HO-I, Urban Health Officer, Nagaon, Nagaon Municipality Board with immediate effect and until further order. (vice Dr. Ranjit Saikia transferred)
- **No. E File-270753/22-A:** In the interest of public service Dr. Ranjit Saikia, M&HO-I, Urban Health Officer, Nagaon Municipality Board is hereby transferred and posted as M&HO-I, BP Civil Hospital, Nagaon with immediate effect and until further order. (vice Dr. Dibyajit Bora transferred)
- **No. E File-270753/22-B:** In the interest of public service Dr. Mrinmoy Hazarika, M&HO-I, Harmoti MPHC, Lakhimpur is hereby transferred and posted as M&HO-I, Islampur SD, North Lakhimpur with immediate effect and until further order.
- **No. E File-270753/22-C:** In the interest of public service Dr. Rupi Varsha Soren, M&HO-I, SKKCH, Golaghat is hereby transferred and posted as M&HO-I, Training center attached with Central Police Hospital, PTC, Dergaon with immediate effect and until further order.
- **No. E File-270753/22-D:** In the interest of public service Dr. Manaswi Kalita, M&HO-I, B.P. Civil Hospital, Nagaon is hereby transferred and posted as M&HO-I, Silbori NPHC, Darrang with immediate effect and until further order.
- **No. E File-270753/22-E:** In the interest of public service Dr. Bandana Saikia, Sr. M&HO, Demow Model Hospital, Sivasagar is hereby transferred and posted as Sr. M&HO, Sivasagar Civil Hospital, Sivasagar with immediate effect and until further order.

HFW/42/2023-HFW(A)-Health & Family Welfare

1/162488/2023

No. E File-270753/22-F: In the interest of public service Dr. Prakash Sarma, Sr. M&HO, JSB, Kajalgaon is hereby allowed to work 2 days in a week at RNB Civil Hospital, Kokrajhar with immediate effect and until further order.

No. E File-270753/22-G: In the interest of public service Dr. Kanchan Kumar Das (Anaes), Sr. M&HO, RNB Civil Hospital, Kokrajhar is hereby transferred and posted as Sr. M&HO, Rangia BPHC, Kamrup and allowed to work at Rangia SDCH with immediate effect and until further order.

They are directed to join in their new place of posting within 7 (seven) days.

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Health & Family Welfare Deptt.

Memo No. E File-270753/22-H

Date Dispur the 13th April, 2023

Copy to:

- 1. The Accountant General, Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola.
- 2. The Mission Director, National Health Mission, Christian Basti, Guwahati 5. She is requested to update the MIS of HR updated by NHM.
- 3. The Director of Health Services, Assam, Hengerabari, Ghy.-36
- 4. The Director of Health Services (FW), Assam, Hengerabari, Ghy.-36.
- 5. The Director of Medical Education, Assam, Sixmile, Khanapara, Guwahati-22 for information
- 6. Joint Director of Health Services,, Assam.
- 7. Treasury Officer,, Assam.
- 8. PS to Hon'ble Minister, Health & Family Welfare, Dispur-6.
- 9. PS to Principal Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department, Dispur-6.

By Order etc. Sd/-

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Health & Family Welfare Deptt.